

Serial No.28
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 709 of 2025

Date of Order: 23.02.2026

Smti. Tenol B.Sangma

Vs.

Shri. Ginan M. Marak.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. L.M.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, Adv.

Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the sole respondent. He however submits that the writ petition is yet to be served on the counsel.

Mr. L.M.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply extra copy of the writ petition along with annexures in the course of the day.

List this matter on 10-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.02.2026
"Samantha PS"